JSS Mahavidyapeetha JSS Public School, Sector - 61, Noida

Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2022-23 (Composite Annual Fee)

	Total			
SI. No.	Particulars	Class XI (Humanities)	Class XI-XII (Commerce)	Class XI-XII (Science)
1	Tuition Fee	17,400.00	17,400.00	17,400.00
2	Miscellaneous/ID Card/Worksheets/etc.,	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
3	Lab Fee - XI & XII (for Science Stream Only)	-	-	1,000.00
	QUARTER I (Payable before 20th April 2022)	19,000.00	19,000.00	20,000.00
	QUARTER II (Payable before 20th July 2022)	17,400.00	17,400.00	17,400.00
	QUARTER III (Payable before 20th Oct 2022)	17,400.00	17,400.00	17,400.00
	QUARTER IV (Payable before 20th Jan 2023)	17,400.00	17,400.00	17,400.00
	Grand Total	71,200.00	71,200.00	72,200.00
Fees during 19-20			71,200.00	72,200.00

Difference

NOTE: 1. The School is collecting Fee payable on Quarterly basis from April'22 - Mar'23.

- 2. Mode of Payment: The payment may be made through payment gateway or Cheque/DD. The name of the Student/Class/Section/Adm.No./Parents Mobile No. should be mentioned on the back of the Cheque.
- 3. Parents are requested to make the payments on time in view of avoiding dis-continuation from classes which may lead to lapse in Academic routine of your ward.
- 4. Sibling Concession is 5% on tuition fee.
- 5. <u>Fee Defaulters</u>: All fee defaulters for the <u>IV Qtr</u> are to pay fees only by Demand Draft <u>if paid</u> after 20 February 2023. No Cheque payment will be accepted. Re-admission fee of Rs.500/- will be charged from the defaulter's after the quarter.
- 6. Online Payment is enabled through Student login at www.jsspsn.edu.in or iss.campuscare.info. Please call school office (0120-4569966) for further details.

All Parents are requested to make FEE PAYMENTS THROUGH ONLINE PORTAL, if possible.